Vienna Township Board of Trustees Year End Meeting-Town Hall December 17, 2021 8:00 am

Roll Call: Mrs. Brown-present, Mr. Pegg-present. Quorum met.

Motion #21-252: Resolved to pay Ohio Public Risk \$1,790.00 for Volunteer Insurance. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-253: Resolved, to pay Trumbull County Council of Governments \$3,817.85 for house demos. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-254: Resolved, to plow undedicated Township roads when there is 4 inches or more of snow. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-255: Resolved, that there is no parking on Township roads when there is 2 or more inches of snow. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-256: Resolved, for the Fiscal Officer to increase or decrease end of year appropriations and revenues as needed to close out 2021. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-257: Resolved, to approve the Fiscal Officer to advance or transfer funds as needed to close out 2021. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-258: Resolved, to offer all Full-Time employees Life and Health insurance as provided in the current group insurance. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-259: Resolved, to offer all Township Trustees and Fiscal Officer Life and Health insurance as provided in the current group insurance. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-260: Resolved, to set annual salaries of Vienna Township Trustees and Fiscal Officer at maximum allowed by the Ohio revised code. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-261: Resolved, to request from Trumbull County Auditor an advance on first half Real Estate taxes for 2022. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-262: Resolved, that all outstanding bill and warrants are approved as prepared by the Fiscal Officer. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-263: Resolved, to pay Avrem \$4,500.00 for 50 hours service. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-264: Resolved, to approve second reading of additional 3 mil Police levy to be put on May Primary Ballot 2022. Moved by Pegg-Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-265: Resolved, to pay Penn Care \$2,030.00 for supplies, covered by EMS grant. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Motion #21-266: Resolved, to adjourn at 10:00 am. Moved by Pegg, Seconded by Brown.

Roll Call Vote: BROWN-yes, PEGG-yes. Motion carried.

Heidi Brown Trustee Chair	Linda J. McCullough Fiscal Officer